Ventostat™
T8100 NS and
NSP Series
CO2 Sensor
Features
•	 Patented, Absorption Infrared Gas sensing
engine provides high accuracy in a compact
low cost package.
•	 Local temperature adjustments with slide pot
and night set override control
•	 Patented ABC Logic™ self-calibration system
eliminates the need for manual calibration in
most applications.
•	 Lifetime CO2 calibration guarantee when
using ABC Logic™.
•	 Mounting plate with two-piece terminal blocks
provide quick, easy wiring.
•	 Gas permeable, water resistant CO2 diffusion
filter prevents particulate and water
contamination of the sensor.
•	 Locking screw secures cover and sensor to the
mounting bracket for tamper resistance.
•	 Dual simultaneous analog outputs (V & mA)
available for CO2.
•	 Sensors are shipped factory calibrated.
•	 Temperature sensor on all models.
•	 Modern enclosure with customized branding
available.
®
Amphenol
Advanced Sensors
Ventostat Specifications
Sensing Method
Non-dispersive infrared (NDIR) absorption
Gold-plated optics
Patented ABC Logic self calibration algorithm
CO2 Measurement Range
T8100
0 to 2000 ppm (0 ppm = 0 V, 4 mA; 2000 ppm = 10/5V,
20 mA)
CO2 Accuracy
±30 ppm or 3% of the reading shown, whichever is
higher *
Power Supply Requirements
18-30 VAC RMS, 50/60 Hz, or 18 to 42 VDC, polarity
protected
Power Consumption
Typical 0.7 W at nominal voltage of 24V AC RMS
Temperature Dependence
0.2% FS per °C (±0.11% per °F)
Stability
<2% of FS over life of sensor (15 years)
Pressure Dependence
0.135% of reading per mm Hg
Certifications
CE and RoHS compliant
Signal Update
Every 5 seconds
CO2 Warm-up Time
< 2 minutes (operational)
10 minutes (maximum accuracy)
*C02 accuracy statement excludes standard gas used for
calibration that has an accuracy of 2%. In addition, there
is a potential digital to analog error of  up to 1%.
Operating Conditions
32°F to 122°F (0°C to 50°C)
0 to 95% RH, non-condensing
Storage Conditions
-40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
Flammability Classification
UL94 5VA
Thermistor Type
NTC 10 kW thermistor
Thermistor Accuracy
±1°C (15° to 35°C)
Night Setback Override Button (NS and NSP)
Shorts the thermistor output when depressed
Slide Potentiometer (NSP Only)
Left (stop) 0k Ohms (±5k W)
Center 50k Ohms (±7.5k W)
Right (stop) 100k Ohms (±10%)
ABC Logic™ Self Calibration System
ABC Logic™ (Automatic Background Calibration) self
calibration allows the sensor to continually recalibrate
itself when the indoor concentrations drop to outside
levels while the building is unoccupied. Generally a
building must be regularly unoccupied for 4 hours
or more for this self-calibration system to operate
properly. Under these conditions, ABC Logic™ should
maintain sensor calibration over the lifetime of the
sensor. The ABC Logic™ should be turned OFF where
a building is continuously occupied 24 hours per day,
or where there could be significant sources of non-
occupant related CO2 such as greenhouses, breweries
and other industrial and food processing applications.
Output
Analog
0 to 5 V, (100 W output impedance)
0 to 10 V (100 W output impedance) and
4 to 20mA (RL maximum 500 W) available
simultaneously for CO2 output
AAS-920-622A-03/2014
© 2014 Amphenol Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Other company names and product names used in this document are the registered trademarks or
trademarks of their respective owners.
Amphenol
Advanced Sensors
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Amphenol:
  T8100-NS  T8100-NSP
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.